General Description
The MAX3000E/MAX3001E/MAX3002–MAX3012
8-channel level translators provide the level shifting nec-
essary to allow data transfer in a multivoltage system.
Externally applied voltages, VCC and VL, set the logic lev-
els on either side of the device. Logic signals present on
the VL side of the device appear as a higher voltage logic
signal on the VCC side of the device, and vice-versa.

TRANSISTOR COUNT: 1184
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3001EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3001EEBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3001EAUP  -40°C to +125°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3002EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3002EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3003EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3003EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3004EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3004EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3005EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3005EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3006EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3006EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3007EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3007EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3008EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3008EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3009EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3009EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3010EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3010EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3011EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3011EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
MAX3012EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3012EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 4 x 5 UCSP
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
M
A
X